PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Samuel Klasing	04/05/2005
Scott Michael Carson	04/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10907476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)375-0729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-375-9249 Phone: Email: krp@adamspat.com Correspondent Name: Adams Evans P.A. 301 S. Tryon St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2180 Two Wachovia Center

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28282

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Hines

Total Attachments: 1

source=3163&42_ASN#page1.tif

PATENT

500026796 REEL: 015884 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 3163/42

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we

Kevin Samuel Klasing Scott Michael Carson of Springboro, Ohio

of Mason, Ohio

respectively, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"),its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled TURBINE NOZZLE WITH PURGE CAVITY BLEND, Serial No. 10/907,476, filed on April 1, 2005, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its Improvements in all countries.

Date: 4/5/05	Kai Khary	
	Name: Kevin Samuel Klasing	•
State of Ohio		
State of <u>Ohio</u> County of <u>Humilton</u> , ss.		

On this 576 day of April , before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared Kevin Samuel Klasing known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free will and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal Steph A Freshage
Notary Public

Date: 4/5/05

Adat Michael Cars

Name: Scott Michael Carson

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton, ss.

On this 5th day of April , before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared Scott Michael Carson known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free will and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.

purposes therein set forth,

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

Seal Notary Put

STEPHEN H. FRISKNEY, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration date.

PATENT

REEL: 015884 FRAME: 0223